
Bus Notes
There have been Bus Number Changes this year!

Was Bus # 19  will now be Bus # 10

Was Bus # 17 will now be Bus # 19

Please keep in mind these times are approximate pick up and drop off times.

Please be waiting outside ahead of time, especially the first few days.

Parents of 4k and Kindergarten students,

 you must be visible when your child is dropped off.

Please check for the address that your child will be picked up or dropped off at.

If you have questions call the bus garage at 920-755-3169



STOP TIME LOCATION

1 6:45 AM 12829 Parkway Rd

2 12436 County Road R

3 6:50 AM 8016 Pautz

4 12112 Melnik Rd

5 9922 Parkway Rd

6 9111 Parkway Rd

7 6:55 AM 4913 Polifka Rd

8 10200 Francis Creek Rd

9 10326 Francis Creek Rd

10 7:00 AM 11511 Francis Creek Rd

11 7:05 AM 2810 Lorenz Rd

12 10429 Cty Hwy Q

13 7:10 AM 11256 County Hwy Q

14 11819 County Rd Q

15 3630 Fisherville Rd

16  7:15 AM 3019 Fisherville Rd

17 2826 Fisherville Rd

18 12020 Cherney Rd

19 7:20 AM 309 W Main St

20 271 W Main St

21 256 W Main St

22 127 W Main Street

23 7:25 AM 304 E Main St

24 407 E Main St

25 Corner of Elizabeth St & Jackson St Stop

26 Corner of Buchanan St & Jackson St Stop

27 7:30AM Corner of Jackson St & Randolph Stop

28 OHS

29 MMS

30 Mishicot High School

Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

Trip: 10                         (was bus 19 last year)

Vehicle: 10



STOP TIME LOCATION

1 2:55 PM OHS

2 3:06 PM MMS

3 3:07 PM Mishicot High School

4 Corner of Jackson St & Park Row Stop

5 Corner of Buchanan St & Jackson St Stop

6 3:10 PM Corner of Elizabeth St & Jackson St Stop

7 407 E Main St

8 304 E Main St

9 127 W Main Street

10 256 W Main St

11 3:15 PM 271 W Main St

12 307 W Main St

13 3:20 PM 2324 State Hwy 147 W

14 12020 Cherney Rd

15 2826 Fisherville Rd

16 3019 Fisherville Rd

17 3:25 PM 3630 Fisherville Rd

18 11819 County Rd Q

19 11256 County Hwy Q

20 10429 Cty Hwy Q

21 3:30 PM 2810 Lorenz Rd

22 3:35 PM 10326 Francis Creek Rd

23 10200 Francis Creek Rd

24 4913 Polifka Rd

25 9111 Parkway Rd

26 3:40 PM 9922 Parkway Rd

27 12112 Melnik Rd

28 3:45 PM Corner of Novy Rd & Hwy R

29 12436 County Road R

30 8016 Pautz

31 3:55 PM 12829 Parkway Rd

Vehicle: 10

Trip: 10 PM



STOP TIME LOCATION

1 6:45 AM 7120 Hillcrest Rd

2 7622 Thunder Rd

3 8512 Hillcrest Rd

4 8725 W Hillcrest Road

5 6:50 AM 8612 Wage Rd

6 7631 Polifka Road

7 6:55 AM 6424 Polifka Rd

8 Francis Creek Village Office-200 Norwood Dr

9 415 Forest Home Dr

10 420 Forest Home Dr

11 7:00 AM 428 Forest Home Dr

12 503 Forest Home Dr-group stop

13 611 Forest Home Dr

14 803 Forest Home Dr

15 7:05 AM 807 Forest Home Dr

16 7:10 AM 909 County Rd V

17 8512 Scheuer Rd-Vanne Daycare

18 915 Schetter Rd

19 128 Schetter Rd

20 7:15 AM 1228 S State St

21 804 S State St

22 7:20 AM 144 E Church St-Jansky Daycare

23 419 S Rockway St-LeRoy Daycare

24 7:30AM OHS

25 MMS

26 Mishicot High School

27 MISHICOT BUS GARAGE

Trip: 11

Vehicle: 11



STOP TIME LOCATION

1 2:55 PM OHS

2 3:06 PM MMS

3 3:07 PM Mishicot High School

4 3:10 PM 315 S Rockway St

5 419 S Rockway St

6 144 E Church St

7 566 S State St

8 804 S State St

9  3:15 PM 1228 S State St

10 128 Schetter RD

11 3:20 PM 915 Schetter Rd

12 8512 Scheuer Rd

13 909 County Rd V

14 807 Forest Home Dr

15 803 Forest Home Dr

16   3:30 PM 611 Forest Home Dr

17 503 Forest Home Dr

18 428 Forest Home Dr

19 420 Forest Home Dr

20 415 forest Home Dr

21 3:35 PM 200 Norwood Dr-Francis Creek Village Office

22 7120 Hillcrest Rd

23 3:40 PM 7622 Thunder Rd

24 8512 W Hillcrest Rd

25 8725 W Hillcrest Road

26 8612 Wage Rd

27  3:45 PM 7631 Polifka Road

28 6424 Polifka Rd

Trip: 11 PM

Vehicle: 11



STOP TIME LOCATION

1 6:45 AM 8529 Arrow Rd

2 8222 Arrow Road

3 209 Memory Ln

4 213 Memory Ln

5 6:50 AM 1014 Starlight Dr

6 220 Skyline Drive

7 222 Skyline Dr

8 223 Skyline Dr

9 227 Skyline Dr

10 6:55 AM 229 Skyline Dr

11 904 Moonbeam Lane

12 215 Abby Ln

13 219 Abby Ln

14 227 Abby Lane

15 7:00 AM Corner of Laurel Dr & Lilac Dr Stop

16 416 Laurel Dr

17 412 Laurel Drive

18 109 N Packer Dr

19 7:05 AM 113 S Packer Dr

20 Corner of Circle Dr &  S Packer Dr

21 329 S Packer Dr

22 4336 Berringer Rd

23 7:10 AM 7213 Angel Ct

24 3313 Berringer Rd

25 2627 Berringer Rd

26 2915 Cardinal Ln

27 2114 Berringer Rd

28 7:15 AM 2104 Berringer Rd

29 1802 Berringer Rd

30 1807 Berringer rd

31 2122 Barthels Road

32 1844 Barthels Rd

33 1820 Barthels Road

34 7:25 AM 1636 Kings Ln

35 7:30 AM 1085 S Main St

36 1005 S Main St

37 Corner of Ranchview Ct & S Main St

38 Mishicot High School

39 MMS

40 OHS

41 MISHICOT BUS GARAGE

Trip: 12

Vehicle: 12



STOP TIME LOCATION

1 2:55 PM OHS

2 3:06 PM MMS

3 3:07 PM Mishicot High School

4 3:10 PM Corner of Ranchview Ct & S Main St Stop

5 961 S Main St

6 1005 S Main St

7 1085 S Main St

8  3:15 PM 1094 S Main St

9 3:20 PM 1636 Kings Ln

10 1820 Barthels Road

11 1844 Barthels Rd

12 2122 Barthels Road

13 8210 Arrow Rd

14 8529 Arrow Rd

15 8222 Arrow Road

16   3:30 PM 209 Memory Ln

17 213 Memory Ln

18 1014 Starlight Dr

19 220 Skyline Drive

20 222 Skyline Dr

21 223 Skyline Dr

22 227 Skyline Dr

23 229 Skyline Dr

24 904 Moonbeam Lane

25 3:40 PM 215 Abby Ln

26 219 Abby Ln

27 227 Abby Lane

28 Corner of Laurel Dr & Lilac Dr Stop

29 3:45 PM 416 Laurel Dr

30 412 Laurel Drive

31 109 N Packer Dr

32 113 S Packer Dr

33 208 S Packer Dr

34 3:50 PM Corner of Circle Dr & S Packer Dr Stop

35 329 S Packer Dr

36 4336 Berringer Rd

37 7213 Angel Ct

38 3313 Berringer Rd

39 2627 Berringer Rd

40 2114 Berringer Rd

41 4:00 PM 2104 Berringer Rd

42 1802 Berringer Rd

43 1807 Berringer rd

44   4:05 PM Corner of Cardinal Ln & Hwy  Q

Vehicle: 12

Trip: 12 PM



STOP TIME LOCATION

1 6:45 AM 6525 Cty Hwy B-Shoto Fire Station

2 7030 Manitou Dr

3 7607 Manitou Dr

4 6:50 AM 7614 Manitou Dr

5 7728 Prairie Rd

6 7621 Prairie Rd

7 7:00 AM 519 E Hillcrest Rd

8 7:05 AM 1123 Steiners Corners Rd

9 817 Steiners Corners Rd

10 9814 Antler Ln

11 9618 Sunrise Ln

12 7:10 AM 1210 S Main St

13 915 Laduron Dr

14 9310 Fox Ln

15 7:15 AM 9234 Fox Ln

16 Corner of Cedar Grove Ln & Fox Ln 

17 9511 Fox Lane

18 7:20 AM Corner of Strum Rd & Hwy 147

19 2527 Steiners Corners Rd

20  7:25 AM 10309 Saxonburg Rd

21 OHS

22 MMS

23 Mishicot High School

Trip: 14

Vehicle: 14



STOP TIME LOCATION

1 11:00 AM OHS

2 440 Elizabeth St

3 11:05 AM 429 Kent Street

4 419 S Rockway St

5 11:12 AM 10309 Saxonburg Rd

6 11:23 AM 7621 Prairie Rd

7 11:25 AM 8512 Scheuer Rd

8 11:37 AM 13311 Princl Rd

9 11:41 AM 15831 County Hwy. B

10 11:44 AM 15625 Buck Ln

11 11:46 AM 15511 County hwy B

Vehicle: 14 PK

Trip: 14 pk-4k Home



STOP TIME LOCATION

1 2:55 PM OHS

2 3:06 PM MMS

3 3:07 PM Mishicot High School

4 10309 Saxonburg Rd

5 915 Laduron Dr

6 1210 S Main St

7 817 Steiners Corners Rd

8 3:15 PM 9812 Sunrise Ln

9 9618 Sunrise Ln

10 9814 Antler Ln

11 9310 Fox Ln

12 3:20 PM 9234 Fox Ln

13 Corner of Cedar Grove Ln & Fox Ln 

14 9511 Fox Lane

15 Corner of State Highway 147 & Sturm Rd Stop

16 2527 Steiners Corners Rd

17 3:30 PM 1123 Steiners Corners Road

18 901 Steiners Corners Rd

19 821 Steiners Corner Rd

20 3:35 PM 519 E Hillcrest Rd

21 7614 Manitou Dr

22 7607 Manitou Dr

23 3:40 PM 7621 Prairie Rd

24 7728 Prairie Rd

25 7030 Manitou Dr

26  3:45 PM 6525 County Hwy B-Shoto Fire Station

Trip: 14 PM

Vehicle: 14



STOP TIME LOCATION

1 6:45 AM 3202 E Tapawingo Rd

2 14611 Saxonburg Rd

3 6:50 AM 3010 Nuclear Rd

4 14922 State Hwy 42

5 6:55 AM 14210 State Hwy 42

6 13504 Lakeshore Rd

7 7:00 AM 12633 Lakeshore Rd

8 6306 Irish Rd

9 6154 Irish Rd

10 7:10AM 3509 E Assman Rd

11 9712 Tannery Rd

12 10926 Meadow Drive

13 7:15AM 10925 Meadow Dr

14 2132 E Cty Rd V

15 11805 Saxonburg Rd

16  7:20 AM 647 Randolph St

17 513 Randolph St-Group stop

18 451 Randolph St

19 Randolph St group stop

20 204 Riverwood Dr

21 214 Riverwood Dr

22 222 Riverwood Dr

23 110 Riverwood Dr

24 Corner of N Park Ln & S State St

25 207 E Church St

26 230 & 234 E Church St

27 408 E Church St

28 426 E Church St

29  7:30 AM Mishicot High School

30 OHS

31 MMS

32 SJMAR

Trip: 15

Vehicle: 15



STOP TIME LOCATION

1 2:55 PM OHS

2 3:06 PM MMS

3 3:07 PM Mishicot High School

4 Randolph St group stop

5 451 Randolph St

6 3:10 PM 211 & 217 Randolph St

7 214 Riverwood Dr

8 222 Riverwood Dr

9 110 Riverwood Dr

10 3:15 PM 207 E Church St

11 234 E Church St

12 408 E Church St

13 426 E Church St

14 3:20 PM 11805 Saxonburg Rd

15 2132 E Cty Rd V

16 3:25 PM 11332 Division Dr

17 10925 Meadow Dr

18 3:30 PM 9712 Tannery Rd

19 3509 E Assman Rd

20 3:40 PM 6306 Irish Rd

21 11916 Meyer Rd

22 3:45 PM 12412 Lakeshore Rd

23 12633 Lakeshore Rd

24 13504 Lakeshore Rd

25 3:50 PM 14922 State Hwy 42

26 14210 State Hwy 42

27 3010 Nuclear Rd

28 14611 Saxonburg Rd

29 4:00 PM 3202 E Tapawingo Rd

Trip: 15 PM

Vehicle: 15



STOP TIME LOCATION

1 6:45 AM 6003 County Highway Y

2 6515 Quarter Rd

3 6:50 AM 11601 County Hwy R

4 11635 County Road R

5 8907 Fisherville Rd

6 9411 County  K

7 8707 County Road K

8 7:00 AM 9714 County Rd R

9 9626 Cty Rd R

10 9514 Cty Rd R

11 702 N. Packer Dr

12 7:05 AM 635 N Packer Dr

13 620 N Packer Dr

14 522 N Packer Dr

15 305 Oakwood Dr

16 312 & 314 Oakwood Dr

17 7:10 AM Corner of Parkway Ln & Redwood Ct Stop

18 Corner of Parkway Ln & Norwood Dr Stop

19 Corner of Parkway Ln & Maplewood Dr Stop

20 Corner of Birchwood Dr & Lilac Dr Stop

21 7:15 AM 9223 County Rd Q

22 7:20 AM 2315 Cherney Rd

23 2224 Cherney Rd

24 717 W Church St

25 524 Washington St

26 7:30 AM Mishicot High School

27 MMS

28 OHS

Trip: 16

Vehicle: 16



STOP TIME LOCATION

1 2:55 PM OHS

2 3:06 PM MMS

3 3:07 PM Mishicot High School

4 524 Washington St

5 717 W Church St

6 3:15 PM 2224 Cherney Rd

7 2315 Cherney Rd

8 9223 County Rd Q

9 3:20 PM 2422 Beagle Lane-corner drop off

10 508 Birchwood Dr

11 3:25 PM Corner of Birchwood Dr & Lilac Dr Stop

12 Corner of Parkway & Maplewood Dr Stop

13 Corner of Parkway Ln & Norwood Dr

14 Corner of Parkway Ln & Redwood Ct Stop

15 314 Oakwood Dr

16 3:30 PM 312 Oakwood Dr

17 305 Oakwood Dr

18 522 N Packer Dr

19 620 N Packer Dr

20 635 N Packer Dr

21 3:35 PM 702 N. Packer Dr

22 9514 Cty Rd R

23 9626 Cty Rd R

24 9714 County Rd R

25 3:40 PM 10318 Popelar Rd

26 8707 Cty Rd K

27 9411 Cty Hwy K

28 3:45 PM 8907 Fisherville Rd

29 11635 County Road R

30 3:50 PM 11601 County Hwy R

31 11417 County Road R

32 6515 Quarter Rd

33 3:55 PM 6003 County Highway Y

Trip: 16 PM

Vehicle: 16



STOP TIME LOCATION

1 6:45 AM 15716 Rabitz Rd

2 1673 Holmes Rd

3 6:50 AM 2530 W Zander Rd

4 15508 Jambo Creek Rd

5 15431 Jambo Creek Rd

6 620 Hillview Rd

7 7:00 AM 14108 Princl Rd

8 13434 Princl Rd

9 13311 Princl Rd

10 12313 Princl Rd

11 7:05 AM 12500 Ridge Rd

12 11228 Cherney Rd-Robinson Daycare

13 925 Chrysler Dr

14 937 Chrysler Dr

15 Corner of Cherokee Ct & Chrysler Dr

16 7:15 AM Corner of Chrysler Dr & Dakota Ct

17 Main St Apartment Stop

18 Corner stop-E Church St & S Main St

19 405 S Main St

20 7:20 AM 322 S Main St

21 Corner of Kent St & Park Ln Stop

22 Corner of Kent St & Mark St Stop-Gesser Daycare

23 7:30 AM OHS

24 MMS

25 Mishicot High School

Vehicle: 18

Trip: 18



STOP TIME LOCATION

1 2:55 PM OHS

2 3:06 PM MMS

3 3:07 PM Mishicot High School

4 411 Park Ln

5 Corner of Kent St & Park Ln Stop

6 3:10 PM Corner of Kent St & Mark St Stop-Gesser Daycare

7 322 S Main St

8 405 S Main St

9 Corner of E Church St & S Main St Drop off

10 Main St Apartments stop

11 3:15 PM 620 S Main St

12 925 Chrysler Dr

13 Corner of Cherokee Ct & Chrysler Dr

14 3:20 PM Corner of Chrysler Dr & Dakota Ct

15 3:25 PM 11228 Cherney Road-Robinson Daycare

16 12500 Ridge Rd

17 12313 Princl Rd

18 3:30 PM 13311 Princl Rd

19 13434 Princl Rd

20 14108 Princl Rd

21 620 Hillview Rd

22 3:40 PM 15434 Rabitz Rd

23 1715 W Tapawingo Rd

24 15716 Rabitz Rd

25 15431 Jambo Creek Rd

26 3:45 PM 15508 Jambo Creek Rd

27 3:50 PM 1673 Holmes Rd

28 3:55 PM 2530 W Zander Rd

Vehicle: 18

Trip: 18 PM



STOP TIME LOCATION

1 6:45 AM 1223 E Tapawingo Rd

2 1610 E Tapawingo Rd

3 2016 E Tapawingo Rd

4 2328 Stoney Rd

5 6:50 AM 1901 Stoney Rd

6 2803 Two Creeks Rd

7 6:55 AM 3709 Zander Rd

8 17918 Saxonburg Rd

9 Open Enrollment Location-18923 Tisch Mills Rd

10 7:00 AM 18836 Tisch Mills Road

11 18321 Stangel Rd

12 17620 Hideaway Ct

13 17571 Hideaway Ct

14 7:05 AM 18266 Tisch Mills Rd

15 18211 CTY HWY B

16 18622 Badger Ln

17 7:10 AM 18614 Badger Lane

18 601 Freedom Ct

19 18513 Freedom Ct

20 17319 CTH B

21 7:15 AM 312 Sandy Lane

22 15929 Hwy B

23 15831 County Hwy B

24 15510 County Highway B

25 7:20 AM 15511 County hwy B

26 14511 County Hwy B

27 13940 Heyroth Ct

28 7:25 AM 14037 Heyroth Court

29 14520 Crossroad Drive

30 13033 Saxenburg Rd

31 1205 E Assman Rd

32 707 N State Street

33 7:30 AM OHS

34 MMS

35 Mishicot High School

Trip: 19                  (was Bus 17 last year)

Vehicle: 19



STOP TIME LOCATION

1 2:55 PM OHS

2 3:06 PM MMS

3 3:07 PM Mishicot High School

4 707 N State Street

5 3:10 PM 12615 Cty Hwy B

6 1205 E Assman Rd

7 3:15 PM 13033 Saxenburg Rd

8 14520 Crossroad Drive

9 13940 Heyroth Ct

10 3:20 PM 14037 Heyroth Court

11 14511 Hwy B

12 14617 CTH B

13 15510 County Highway B

14 15511 County hwy B

15 3:25 PM 15831 County Hwy B

16 15929 Hwy B

17 312 Sandy Lane

18 Corner of Holms Rd & Hwy B

19 622 Two Creeks Rd

20 3:30 PM 17319 CTH B

21 18211 CTY HWY B

22 18614 Badger Lane

23 18622 Badger Ln

24 601 Freedom Ct

25 3:35 PM 18513 Freedom Ct

26 18923 Tisch Mills Rd-Open Enrollment stop

27 18836 Tisch Mills Road

28 3:40 PM 18266 Tisch Mills Rd

29 18321 Stangel Rd

30 17620 Hideaway Ct

31 3:45 PM 17571 Hideaway Ct

32 3709 Zander Rd

33 2803 Two Creeks Rd

34 3:50 PM 2328 Stoney Rd

35 1901 Stoney Rd

36 2016 E Tapawingo Rd

37 3:55 PM 1610 E Tapawingo Rd

38 1223 E Tapawingo Rd

Trip: 19PM

Vehicle: 19



STOP TIME LOCATION

1  10:55 PM 12928 Avery Rd

2 11:05PM 4183 Kuss Rd

3 11:24 PM 8707 COUNTY Rd K

4 200 Norwood Dr

5 11:30 PM 415 Forest Home Dr

6 8222 Arrow Road

7 2114 Berringer Rd

8  11:40 PM 2422 Beagle Lane

9 979 Chrysler Drive

10 11:50 PM 346 Kent St

11 11:52 PM OHS

Trip: 19-pm 4k pick up

Vehicle: 19PK



STOP TIME LOCATION

1 6:45 AM 17627 Cty Rd Q

2 5004 Siehr Rd

3 6:50 AM 5023 E Tuma Lake Rd

4 14933 Old CC

5 15025 Old Hwy CC

6 6:56 AM 14920 Harpt Lake Rd

7 5707 State  Hwy 147 West

8 4928 & 4932 WEST MAIN ST

9 7:00 AM 4183 Kuss Rd

10 14221 County Rd Q

11 16119 Rainbow Rd

12 7:10 AM 14326 Kruger Rd

13 3622 STH 147 W

14 13003 Jambo Creek Rd

15 7:15 AM 2511 Rockledge Rd

16 13816 W Pine Ridge Rd

17 2836 Twin Bridge Rd

18 7:20 AM 1712 W Main St

19 1710 State Hwy 147 West

20 13106 River Heights Lane

21   7:30 AM OHS

22 MMS

23 Mishicot High School

24 SJMAR

Trip: 20

Vehicle: 20



STOP TIME LOCATION

1 2:55 PM OHS

2 3:06 PM MMS

3 3:07 PM Mishicot High School

4 3:10 PM 13106 River Heights Lane

5 1710 & 1712 State Hwy 147 West

6 13003 Jambo Creek Rd

7 2511 Rockledge Rd

8 3:15 PM 13816 W Pine Ridge Rd

9 2836 Twin Bridge Rd

10 3016 Twin Bridge Rd

11   3:20 PM 12928 Avery Rd

12 3:25 PM 3622 STH 147 W

13 14326 Kruger Rd

14 16119 Rainbow Rd

15 3:30 PM 14221 County Rd Q

16 4183 Kuss Rd

17 4928  & 4932 WEST MAIN ST

18 3:40 PM 14920 Harpt Lake Rd

19 6804 W Tuma Lake Rd

20 14933 Old CC

21 3:45 PM 15025 Old Hwy CC

22 5023 E Tuma Lake Rd

23 3:50 PM 5004 Siehr Rd

24 17627 Cty Rd Q

Trip Summary by Trip

Trip: 20 PM

Vehicle: 20


